
Normal Actual %Dep. Normal Actual %Dep. Normal Actual %Dep. Normal Actual %Dep. Normal Actual %Dep.

1 Vaishali 137.6 21.2 -85 375 152 -59 285.3 111.1 -61 223.7 97.0 -57 1021.6 381.4 -63

2 Sitamarhi 200.6 63.2 -68 397 102 -74 307.5 141.7 -54 179.7 115.3 -36 1084.4 421.8 -61

3 Lakhisarai 165.5 26.5 -84 306 113 -63 271.1 124.0 -54 231.7 141.0 -39 974.0 404.0 -59

4 Sheikhpura 144.2 33.8 -77 292 171 -41 240.3 123.4 -49 189.6 48.5 -74 865.7 377.0 -56

5 Sheohar 200.6 99.5 -50 397 162 -59 307.5 128.0 -58 179.7 89.0 -50 1084.4 478.5 -56

6 Muzaffarpur 161.0 163.2 1 326 78 -76 291.7 122.6 -58 202.3 79.0 -61 981.1 442.5 -55

7 Samastipur 176.6 107.3 -39 315 130 -59 289.1 95.8 -67 244.4 146.0 -40 1025.2 479.3 -53

8 Gaya 128.2 60.8 -53 295 67 -77 274.8 167.4 -39 180.5 128.1 -29 878.7 423.5 -52

9 Nawada 135.2 23.8 -82 302 67 -78 276.0 224.9 -19 183.6 124.4 -32 896.6 440.4 -51

10 Saran 133.2 179.6 35 334 100 -70 291.8 166.6 -43 214.4 92.3 -57 973.5 538.8 -45

11 Buxar 110.9 83.6 -25 287 148 -48 263.0 175.2 -33 200.2 71.8 -64 861.2 478.5 -44

12 Madhubani 185.2 284.3 54 376 136 -64 307.1 72.3 -76 191.7 96.6 -50 1059.5 588.9 -44

13 Gopalganj 155.4 206.0 33 310 111 -64 304.3 172.4 -43 220.4 68.2 -69 989.9 557.8 -44

14 Begusarai 154.3 166.8 8 297 198 -33 255.3 86.2 -66 215.2 91.0 -58 921.6 542.4 -41

15 Patna 125.4 131.3 5 334 66 -80 264.5 185.3 -30 217.7 184.0 -15 941.3 566.8 -40

16 Darbhanga 156.7 130.6 -17 297 158 -47 285.1 149.2 -48 186.3 136.8 -27 924.6 574.3 -38

17 Saharsa 249.4 86.8 -65 515 330 -36 352.8 173.0 -51 290.8 285.8 -2 1408.1 875.9 -38

18 Aurangabad 122.1 111.0 -9 290 67 -77 253.9 276.9 9 193.6 112.5 -42 859.6 567.3 -34

19 Jehanabad 112.5 82.3 -27 256 97 -62 255.8 245.8 -4 196.5 122.3 -38 820.4 547.7 -33

20 Khagaria 184.0 106.0 -42 311 208 -33 297.7 181.7 -39 265.0 215.6 -19 1057.7 711.1 -33

21 Kaimur 131.0 60.1 -54 312 170 -46 299.3 229.8 -23 253.0 211.5 -16 995.1 671.3 -33

22 Bhojpur 108.7 214.1 97 335 85 -75 277.6 219.6 -21 203.5 115.5 -43 924.4 634.4 -31

23 E.Champaran 163.5 199.5 22 355 188 -47 297.4 202.7 -32 206.2 123.4 -40 1021.6 713.5 -30

24 Munger 165.5 113.5 -31 306 253 -17 271.1 201.0 -26 231.7 123.6 -47 974.0 691.5 -29

25 Jamui 163.4 130.1 -20 312 186 -40 253.3 246.3 -3 223.2 116.2 -48 951.8 678.9 -29

26 Nalanda 127.6 91.4 -28 284 78 -73 263.3 309.3 17 202.3 158.5 -22 876.8 636.7 -27

27 Bhagalpur 197.8 153.8 -22 291 171 -41 261.0 266.8 2 227.5 160.4 -29 977.3 752.1 -23

28 Purnia 244.8 368.2 50 434 241 -44 338.6 216.9 -36 295.7 190.1 -36 1313.3 1016.6 -23

29 Katihar 212.2 282.1 33 359 154 -57 269.8 282.3 5 269.0 148.1 -45 1109.9 866.9 -22

30 W.Champaran 229.3 317.4 38 447 361 -19 349.3 208.9 -40 249.4 122.7 -51 1275.0 1009.7 -21

31 Siwan 137.4 238.9 74 339 119 -65 287.7 315.4 10 239.0 160.2 -33 1003.2 833.1 -17

32 Madhepura 212.8 406.8 91 377 168 -56 304.3 197.3 -35 259.1 224.9 -13 1153.5 996.5 -14

33 Arwal 112.8 117.9 5 245 198 -19 249.6 255.6 2 181.9 132.0 -27 789.7 703.7 -11

34 Banka 138.2 69.4 -50 271 192 -29 241.7 332.2 37 214.9 203.4 -5 865.9 797.4 -8

35 Rohtas 90.0 98.9 10 292 182 -38 261.7 350.2 34 190.9 167.5 -12 834.5 798.5 -4

36 Supaul 200.3 335.6 68 375 308 -18 270.2 177.9 -34 210.0 191.1 -9 1055.6 1013.0 -4

37 Araria 271.7 391.5 44 445 623 40 352.4 347.1 -2 278.3 136.5 -51 1347.0 1498.4 11

38 Kishanganj 368.1 503.0 37 579 1030 78 463.5 469.7 1 344.8 326.8 -5 1755.5 2329.0 33

168.6 176.7 5 343 189 -45 291.3 213.6 -27 223.8 144.5 -35 1027.1 723.4 -30
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